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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 
Slalom

Official ranking race

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:19  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 46.02 47.54 1:33.56

2 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 47.57 46.74 1:34.31 0.75

3 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 47.96 50.11 1:38.07 4.51

4 23 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 EVO 51.43 48.46 1:39.89 6.33

5 1 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA 50.19 50.32 1:40.51 6.95

6 20 20366 CHASTNEY Rebecca 2002 BSA 52.00 51.65 1:43.65 10.09

7 32 31544 STRUTHERS Ciorstaidh 2001 BRH 54.94 55.15 1:50.09 16.53

8 7 31340 ALLAN Amelia 2001 GDN 57.06 54.78 1:51.84 18.28

9 24 42029 LYNCH Annmarie 2001 IMP 57.32 54.97 1:52.29 18.73

10 30 22086 DRUMMOND Miranda 2002 BSA 58.50 56.98 1:55.48 21.92

11 4 20849 VICKERS Katie 2001 SPR 58.38 58.30 1:56.68 23.12

12 18 31316 ANDERSON Grace 2002 SSC 1:03.29 1:00.59 2:03.88 30.32

13 12 31327 INWOOD Morgan 2001 LSR 1:08.26 1:01.22 2:09.48 35.92

14 27 20789 HINTON Georgina 2001 SPR 1:12.52 1:08.41 2:20.93 47.37

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

9 21392 RAMPTON Clementine 2001 BSA

21 21897 MARTIN Lily 2002 ELI

25 21096 VERNON Rebecca 2002 SPR

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (11)

5 19770 COOPER Izabelle 2001 BSA 56.00

11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN 48.42

13 21881 STAYMAN Jessica 2001 SAS

15 21204 MIDSON Poppy 2001 FLK

16 31318 STARK Daisy 2001 1:02.84

19 19531 DANIELS Daisi 2002 EVO

22 36684 STUART Katie 2001 52.74

26 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 BSA

28 21593 COWELL Milly 2002 56.69

29 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO 49.93

31 20096 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Natasha 2002 K 56.70

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA 52.96 Gate 43

14 21376 VESELY Miranda 2002 SPR 1:04.47 Gate 29
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 

Slalom

Official ranking race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:19  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

9 21392 RAMPTON Clementine 2001 BSA

21 21897 MARTIN Lily 2002 ELI

25 21096 VERNON Rebecca 2002 SPR

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

13 21881 STAYMAN Jessica 2001 SAS

15 21204 MIDSON Poppy 2001 FLK

17 20842 CORRIGAN Caroline 2002 SPR 1:02.31

19 19531 DANIELS Daisi 2002 EVO

26 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 BSA

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

6 31335 CLARKE Jemma 2001 SSC 54.59 Gate 23

Technical Delegate
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 
Slalom

Official ranking race 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.30

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 207.08 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:09  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

1 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 46.02 207.08

2 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 47.57 1.55 231.33

3 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 47.96 1.94 237.43

4 1 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA 50.19 4.17 272.32

5 23 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 EVO 51.43 5.41 291.72

6 20 20366 CHASTNEY Rebecca 2002 BSA 52.00 5.98 300.64

7 6 31335 CLARKE Jemma 2001 SSC 54.59 8.57 341.16

8 32 31544 STRUTHERS Ciorstaidh 2001 BRH 54.94 8.92 346.64

9 7 31340 ALLAN Amelia 2001 GDN 57.06 11.04 379.80

10 24 42029 LYNCH Annmarie 2001 IMP 57.32 11.30 383.87

11 4 20849 VICKERS Katie 2001 SPR 58.38 12.36 400.46

12 30 22086 DRUMMOND Miranda 2002 BSA 58.50 12.48 402.33

13 17 20842 CORRIGAN Caroline 2002 SPR 1:02.31 16.29 461.94

14 18 31316 ANDERSON Grace 2002 SSC 1:03.29 17.27 477.28

15 12 31327 INWOOD Morgan 2001 LSR 1:08.26 22.24 555.03

16 27 20789 HINTON Georgina 2001 SPR 1:12.52 26.50 621.68

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

9 21392 RAMPTON Clementine 2001 BSA

21 21897 MARTIN Lily 2002 ELI

25 21096 VERNON Rebecca 2002 SPR

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (11)

5 19770 COOPER Izabelle 2001 BSA

11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN

13 21881 STAYMAN Jessica 2001 SAS

15 21204 MIDSON Poppy 2001 FLK

16 31318 STARK Daisy 2001

19 19531 DANIELS Daisi 2002 EVO

22 36684 STUART Katie 2001

26 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 BSA

28 21593 COWELL Milly 2002

29 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO

31 20096 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Natasha 2002 K

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA Gate 43

14 21376 VESELY Miranda 2002 SPR Gate 29
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.30

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 207.08 F = 720
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 

Slalom

Official ranking race 1

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:09  /  Page 2/2

Technical Delegate
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 
Slalom

Penalty calculation race 1

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 22:38  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 187.87 187.87 0.00

2 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 233.10 233.10 24.25

3 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 255.73 255.73 30.35

4 1 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA 309.66 - -

5 23 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 EVO - - -

6 20 20366 CHASTNEY Rebecca 2002 BSA - - -

7 6 31335 CLARKE Jemma 2001 SSC 290.56 290.56 134.08

8 32 31544 STRUTHERS Ciorstaidh 2001 BRH - - -

9 7 31340 ALLAN Amelia 2001 GDN 286.80 286.80 172.72

10 24 42029 LYNCH Annmarie 2001 IMP - - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 187.87

2 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 233.10

DSQ 10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA 234.14

3 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 255.73

DNF 11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN 267.25

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 1178.09

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1254.06

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 361.40

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2070.75 / 10 207.08

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 207.08

  

Technical Delegate
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 
Slalom

Official ranking race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 217.03 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:13  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

1 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 46.74 217.03

2 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 47.54 0.80 229.35

3 11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN 48.42 1.68 242.91

4 23 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 EVO 48.46 1.72 243.53

5 29 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO 49.93 3.19 266.17

6 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 50.11 3.37 268.94

7 1 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA 50.32 3.58 272.18

8 20 20366 CHASTNEY Rebecca 2002 BSA 51.65 4.91 292.67

9 22 36684 STUART Katie 2001 52.74 6.00 309.46

10 10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA 52.96 6.22 312.85

11 7 31340 ALLAN Amelia 2001 GDN 54.78 8.04 340.88

12 24 42029 LYNCH Annmarie 2001 IMP 54.97 8.23 343.81

13 32 31544 STRUTHERS Ciorstaidh 2001 BRH 55.15 8.41 346.58

14 5 19770 COOPER Izabelle 2001 BSA 56.00 9.26 359.67

15 28 21593 COWELL Milly 2002 56.69 9.95 370.30

16 31 20096 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Natasha 2002 K 56.70 9.96 370.46

17 30 22086 DRUMMOND Miranda 2002 BSA 56.98 10.24 374.77

18 4 20849 VICKERS Katie 2001 SPR 58.30 11.56 395.10

19 18 31316 ANDERSON Grace 2002 SSC 1:00.59 13.85 430.38

20 12 31327 INWOOD Morgan 2001 LSR 1:01.22 14.48 440.09

21 16 31318 STARK Daisy 2001 1:02.84 16.10 465.04

22 14 21376 VESELY Miranda 2002 SPR 1:04.47 17.73 490.15

23 27 20789 HINTON Georgina 2001 SPR 1:08.41 21.67 550.84

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

9 21392 RAMPTON Clementine 2001 BSA

21 21897 MARTIN Lily 2002 ELI

25 21096 VERNON Rebecca 2002 SPR

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (5)

13 21881 STAYMAN Jessica 2001 SAS

15 21204 MIDSON Poppy 2001 FLK

17 20842 CORRIGAN Caroline 2002 SPR

19 19531 DANIELS Daisi 2002 EVO

26 21441 ORCHARD Ellie 2002 BSA

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

6 31335 CLARKE Jemma 2001 SSC
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 217.03 F = 720
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BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 

Slalom

Official ranking race 2

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:13  /  Page 2/2

Technical Delegate



VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA  Championships 2015

U14 Girls 
Slalom

Penalty calculation race 2

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  Les HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 233.10 233.10 0.00

2 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 187.87 187.87 12.32

3 11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN 267.25 267.25 25.88

4 23 20833 CALDWELL Anna 2002 EVO - - -

5 29 20971 HUGEC Nadine 2002 EVO - - -

6 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 255.73 255.73 51.91

7 1 21378 STOCKER Natasha 2001 BSA 309.66 - -

8 20 20366 CHASTNEY Rebecca 2002 BSA - - -

9 22 36684 STUART Katie 2001 - - -

10 10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA 234.14 234.14 95.82

  

Best 5 at start

2 2 20639 WOODWARD Sarah 2001 AMB 187.87

1 3 21355 TAPSELL Charlotte 2001 EVO 233.10

10 10 21394 ROGERS Anna 2001 BSA 234.14

6 8 20856 FOSTER Olivia 2001 SPR 255.73

3 11 31093 WHATFORD Beth 2001 GDN 267.25

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 1178.09

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1178.09

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 185.93

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 2170.25 / 10 217.03

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 217.03

  

Technical Delegate
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BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys
Slalom

Official ranking race

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:35  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

1 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 41.23 44.22 1:25.45

2 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 43.18 44.00 1:27.18 1.73

3 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 44.64 45.87 1:30.51 5.06

4 65 31314 MCLEW Christopher 2001 GSR 46.31 46.35 1:32.66 7.21

5 41 20852 BLOOM Ryan 2001 GLO 47.08 49.13 1:36.21 10.76

6 73 31505 LANGMUIR Calum 2002 SSC 49.06 47.46 1:36.52 11.07

7 55 41993 FLUCK Adam 2001 SPR 48.87 50.55 1:39.42 13.97

8 90 20880 GILLETT James 2002 SPR 51.10 48.61 1:39.71 14.26

9 54 20353 COLLEY James 2001 SPR 50.20 50.99 1:41.19 15.74

10 69 31243 GREENSHIELDS Duncan 2002 SSC 51.52 51.00 1:42.52 17.07

11 60 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO 51.25 51.89 1:43.14 17.69

12 62 31311 HAY Adam 2001 SSC 51.74 51.66 1:43.40 17.95

13 44 31324 GIBSON Cameron 2001 GSR 52.76 51.90 1:44.66 19.21

14 53 20816 GROGAN Max 2001 K 52.57 52.26 1:44.83 19.38

15 74 31540 MCINTYRE Scott 2002 BSC 52.44 52.52 1:44.96 19.51

16 104 WARD Thomas 2002 GSR 54.36 53.51 1:47.87 22.42

17 63 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR 53.81 54.93 1:48.74 23.29

18 99 MORGAN Tom 2002 SG 55.91 53.76 1:49.67 24.22

19 100 REID Justin 2001 HEM 58.61 51.44 1:50.05 24.60

20 61 21848 THOMAS Owen 2001 BSA 56.55 53.60 1:50.15 24.70

21 94 20106 RAYNOR Jack 2002 49.70 1:00.54 1:50.24 24.79

22 70 20885 EDWARDES-KER David 2001 DHO 57.51 53.70 1:51.21 25.76

23 78 20913 EPERON Harrison 2002 SPR 56.11 57.10 1:53.21 27.76

24 83 36698 GRAY William 2002 ASC 57.67 55.69 1:53.36 27.91

25 101 20401 MOORE Benedict 2001 58.15 56.19 1:54.34 28.89

26 106 41719 BUTTERWORTH Thomas 2002 DRA 1:03.74 51.09 1:54.83 29.38

27 91 21641 WARNER Hugo 2002 HEM 58.10 56.95 1:55.05 29.60

28 96 PIERCE JONES Monty 2001 BSA 1:02.89 52.19 1:55.08 29.63

29 84 22318 CROMPTON Harry 2002 59.03 57.07 1:56.10 30.65

30 56 21527 TATTERS Ben 2001 SPR 1:00.36 58.59 1:58.95 33.50

31 66 21882 HILLMAN Luke 2001 BSA 1:04.03 1:01.99 2:06.02 40.57

32 67 21874 TREVOR Joseph 2001 SPR 1:06.57 1:05.63 2:12.20 46.75

33 97 22574 KASTNER Philip 2001 1:08.23 1:04.03 2:12.26 46.81

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (19)

42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA 46.70

43 21879 LEES James 2001 HEM 53.71

48 19524 DOYLE Jake 2001 47.19
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys

Slalom

Official ranking race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:35  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

49 31379 ALDRIDGE Charlie 2001 SSC 48.65

58 41999 STADEN Samuel 2001 SSP 56.00

59 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL 52.32

64 21278 MIGUDA Henry 2001 SPR

68 31333 HANNAN James 2001 LSR 55.27

71 21517 LUNN Jake 2001 K

72 36602 MACLACHLAN Fergus 2002 GSC

76 20615 FRYERS Toby 2002 BSA

77 21921 HARVEY Michael 2002 ELI

79 31098 CHRISTEY Joseph 2002 BSA

82 19095 JOHNS Owen 2001 59.42

85 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO 56.53

89 21886 HILLMAN Ben 2002 BSA

92 22490 CUNNINGHAM Jack 2002 EVO

98 MCDOUGAL Theodore 2002 BSA 56.80

103 DUNCAN Ruaraidh 2001 SSC

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA Gate 43

51 20481 HUDSON Thomas 2001 BSA 44.19 Gate 19

87 22440 SCHOMBERG Joseph 2001 BSA 56.66 Gate 33

95 MATHER Fred 2001 BSA 54.27 Gate 11

105 ELLIS Hamish 2002 IMP Gate 4

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

71 21517 LUNN Jake 2001 K

77 21921 HARVEY Michael 2002 ELI

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (12)

46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA

52 31176 WYLIE Scott 2001 GSR 43.59

57 20841 CORRIGAN Paul 2001 SPR 49.76

64 21278 MIGUDA Henry 2001 SPR

72 36602 MACLACHLAN Fergus 2002 GSC

76 20615 FRYERS Toby 2002 BSA

79 31098 CHRISTEY Joseph 2002 BSA

80 22493 DE POURTALES Louis 2002 52.97

81 22539 MILLS Felix 2002 55.97

92 22490 CUNNINGHAM Jack 2002 EVO

93 19796 RICHARDS Alexandre 2002 BSA 1:02.01

103 DUNCAN Ruaraidh 2001 SSC

Disqualified - Run 2 (6)

75 31283 NESBITT Ross 2002 GSR 48.95 Gate 45

86 22465 LOVE Samuel 2002 BSA 1:18.23 Gate 23

88 36686 MARSHALL Jonathan 2002 BSA 54.09 Gate 22

89 21886 HILLMAN Ben 2002 BSA Gate 42

102 SHAW Conor 2002 BSA 59.25 Gate 14

105 ELLIS Hamish 2002 IMP Gate 14

Technical Delegate
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BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys
Slalom

Official ranking race

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.30

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 163.84 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:27  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

1 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 41.23 163.84

2 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 43.18 1.95 197.89

3 52 31176 WYLIE Scott 2001 GSR 43.59 2.36 205.05

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 44.64 3.41 223.39

5 65 31314 MCLEW Christopher 2001 GSR 46.31 5.08 252.55

6 41 20852 BLOOM Ryan 2001 GLO 47.08 5.85 266.00

7 55 41993 FLUCK Adam 2001 SPR 48.87 7.64 297.26

8 75 31283 NESBITT Ross 2002 GSR 48.95 7.72 298.65

9 73 31505 LANGMUIR Calum 2002 SSC 49.06 7.83 300.58

10 94 20106 RAYNOR Jack 2002 49.70 8.47 311.75

11 57 20841 CORRIGAN Paul 2001 SPR 49.76 8.53 312.80

12 54 20353 COLLEY James 2001 SPR 50.20 8.97 320.48

13 90 20880 GILLETT James 2002 SPR 51.10 9.87 336.20

14 60 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO 51.25 10.02 338.82

15 69 31243 GREENSHIELDS Duncan 2002 SSC 51.52 10.29 343.53

16 62 31311 HAY Adam 2001 SSC 51.74 10.51 347.38

17 74 31540 MCINTYRE Scott 2002 BSC 52.44 11.21 359.60

18 53 20816 GROGAN Max 2001 K 52.57 11.34 361.87

19 44 31324 GIBSON Cameron 2001 GSR 52.76 11.53 365.19

20 80 22493 DE POURTALES Louis 2002 52.97 11.74 368.86

21 63 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR 53.81 12.58 383.52

22 88 36686 MARSHALL Jonathan 2002 BSA 54.09 12.86 388.41

23 104 WARD Thomas 2002 GSR 54.36 13.13 393.13

24 99 MORGAN Tom 2002 SG 55.91 14.68 420.20

25 81 22539 MILLS Felix 2002 55.97 14.74 421.24

26 78 20913 EPERON Harrison 2002 SPR 56.11 14.88 423.69

27 61 21848 THOMAS Owen 2001 BSA 56.55 15.32 431.37

28 70 20885 EDWARDES-KER David 2001 DHO 57.51 16.28 448.14

29 83 36698 GRAY William 2002 ASC 57.67 16.44 450.93

30 91 21641 WARNER Hugo 2002 HEM 58.10 16.87 458.44

31 101 20401 MOORE Benedict 2001 58.15 16.92 459.31

32 100 REID Justin 2001 HEM 58.61 17.38 467.35

33 84 22318 CROMPTON Harry 2002 59.03 17.80 474.68

34 102 SHAW Conor 2002 BSA 59.25 18.02 478.52

35 56 21527 TATTERS Ben 2001 SPR 1:00.36 19.13 497.91

36 93 19796 RICHARDS Alexandre 2002 BSA 1:02.01 20.78 526.72

37 96 PIERCE JONES Monty 2001 BSA 1:02.89 21.66 542.09

38 106 41719 BUTTERWORTH Thomas 2002 DRA 1:03.74 22.51 556.93

39 66 21882 HILLMAN Luke 2001 BSA 1:04.03 22.80 562.00

40 67 21874 TREVOR Joseph 2001 SPR 1:06.57 25.34 606.35
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

E Evans
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 9.30

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 163.84 F = 720

VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys

Slalom

Official ranking race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:27  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

41 97 22574 KASTNER Philip 2001 1:08.23 27.00 635.34

42 86 22465 LOVE Samuel 2002 BSA 1:18.23 37.00 809.97

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (19)

42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA

43 21879 LEES James 2001 HEM

48 19524 DOYLE Jake 2001

49 31379 ALDRIDGE Charlie 2001 SSC

58 41999 STADEN Samuel 2001 SSP

59 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL

64 21278 MIGUDA Henry 2001 SPR

68 31333 HANNAN James 2001 LSR

71 21517 LUNN Jake 2001 K

72 36602 MACLACHLAN Fergus 2002 GSC

76 20615 FRYERS Toby 2002 BSA

77 21921 HARVEY Michael 2002 ELI

79 31098 CHRISTEY Joseph 2002 BSA

82 19095 JOHNS Owen 2001

85 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO

89 21886 HILLMAN Ben 2002 BSA

92 22490 CUNNINGHAM Jack 2002 EVO

98 MCDOUGAL Theodore 2002 BSA

103 DUNCAN Ruaraidh 2001 SSC

Disqualified - Run 1 (5)

46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA Gate 43

51 20481 HUDSON Thomas 2001 BSA Gate 19

87 22440 SCHOMBERG Joseph 2001 BSA Gate 33

95 MATHER Fred 2001 BSA Gate 11

105 ELLIS Hamish 2002 IMP Gate 4

Technical Delegate
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BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys
Slalom

Penalty calculation race 1

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 186.48 186.48 0.00

2 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 177.62 177.62 34.05

3 52 31176 WYLIE Scott 2001 GSR 295.73 - -

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 189.65 189.65 59.55

5 65 31314 MCLEW Christopher 2001 GSR 426.43 - -

6 41 20852 BLOOM Ryan 2001 GLO 222.79 222.79 102.16

7 55 41993 FLUCK Adam 2001 SPR 238.39 238.39 133.42

8 75 31283 NESBITT Ross 2002 GSR - - -

9 73 31505 LANGMUIR Calum 2002 SSC - - -

10 94 20106 RAYNOR Jack 2002 - - -

  

Best 5 at start

2 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 177.62

1 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 186.48

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 189.65

DSQ 46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA 198.14

DNF 42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA 200.71

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 952.60

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 1014.93

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 329.18

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1638.35 / 10 163.84

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 163.84

  

Technical Delegate
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BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys
Slalom

Official ranking race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 178.53 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:31  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

1 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 44.00 178.53

2 51 20481 HUDSON Thomas 2001 BSA 44.19 0.19 181.64

3 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 44.22 0.22 182.13

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 45.87 1.87 209.13

5 65 31314 MCLEW Christopher 2001 GSR 46.35 2.35 216.98

6 42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA 46.70 2.70 222.71

7 48 19524 DOYLE Jake 2001 47.19 3.19 230.73

8 73 31505 LANGMUIR Calum 2002 SSC 47.46 3.46 235.15

9 90 20880 GILLETT James 2002 SPR 48.61 4.61 253.97

10 49 31379 ALDRIDGE Charlie 2001 SSC 48.65 4.65 254.62

11 41 20852 BLOOM Ryan 2001 GLO 49.13 5.13 262.48

12 55 41993 FLUCK Adam 2001 SPR 50.55 6.55 285.71

13 54 20353 COLLEY James 2001 SPR 50.99 6.99 292.91

14 69 31243 GREENSHIELDS Duncan 2002 SSC 51.00 7.00 293.08

15 106 41719 BUTTERWORTH Thomas 2002 DRA 51.09 7.09 294.55

16 100 REID Justin 2001 HEM 51.44 7.44 300.28

17 62 31311 HAY Adam 2001 SSC 51.66 7.66 303.88

18 60 21103 WILLIAMS-GRAVENER David 2001 DHO 51.89 7.89 307.64

19 44 31324 GIBSON Cameron 2001 GSR 51.90 7.90 307.80

20 96 PIERCE JONES Monty 2001 BSA 52.19 8.19 312.55

21 53 20816 GROGAN Max 2001 K 52.26 8.26 313.69

22 59 20766 HUMPHREYS Charles 2001 TEL 52.32 8.32 314.68

23 74 31540 MCINTYRE Scott 2002 BSC 52.52 8.52 317.95

24 104 WARD Thomas 2002 GSR 53.51 9.51 334.15

25 61 21848 THOMAS Owen 2001 BSA 53.60 9.60 335.62

26 70 20885 EDWARDES-KER David 2001 DHO 53.70 9.70 337.26

27 43 21879 LEES James 2001 HEM 53.71 9.71 337.42

28 99 MORGAN Tom 2002 SG 53.76 9.76 338.24

29 95 MATHER Fred 2001 BSA 54.27 10.27 346.58

30 63 20651 COLLIER Harry 2002 SZR 54.93 10.93 357.38

31 68 31333 HANNAN James 2001 LSR 55.27 11.27 362.95

32 83 36698 GRAY William 2002 ASC 55.69 11.69 369.82

33 58 41999 STADEN Samuel 2001 SSP 56.00 12.00 374.89

34 101 20401 MOORE Benedict 2001 56.19 12.19 378.00

35 85 19737 O'BRIEN Seamus 2002 EVO 56.53 12.53 383.57

36 87 22440 SCHOMBERG Joseph 2001 BSA 56.66 12.66 385.69

37 98 MCDOUGAL Theodore 2002 BSA 56.80 12.80 387.98

38 91 21641 WARNER Hugo 2002 HEM 56.95 12.95 390.44

39 84 22318 CROMPTON Harry 2002 57.07 13.07 392.40

40 78 20913 EPERON Harrison 2002 SPR 57.10 13.10 392.89
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- C - L Dilworth

- B - A Buckland

GATES 45
DIRECTIONS 44
STARTING TIME 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : soft TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 178.53 F = 720

VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys

Slalom

Official ranking race 2

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:31  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Time Gap Points

41 56 21527 TATTERS Ben 2001 SPR 58.59 14.59 417.28

42 82 19095 JOHNS Owen 2001 59.42 15.42 430.86

43 94 20106 RAYNOR Jack 2002 1:00.54 16.54 449.18

44 66 21882 HILLMAN Luke 2001 BSA 1:01.99 17.99 472.91

45 97 22574 KASTNER Philip 2001 1:04.03 20.03 506.29

46 67 21874 TREVOR Joseph 2001 SPR 1:05.63 21.63 532.48

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

71 21517 LUNN Jake 2001 K

77 21921 HARVEY Michael 2002 ELI

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (12)

46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA Gate 43

52 31176 WYLIE Scott 2001 GSR

57 20841 CORRIGAN Paul 2001 SPR

64 21278 MIGUDA Henry 2001 SPR

72 36602 MACLACHLAN Fergus 2002 GSC

76 20615 FRYERS Toby 2002 BSA

79 31098 CHRISTEY Joseph 2002 BSA

80 22493 DE POURTALES Louis 2002

81 22539 MILLS Felix 2002

92 22490 CUNNINGHAM Jack 2002 EVO

93 19796 RICHARDS Alexandre 2002 BSA

103 DUNCAN Ruaraidh 2001 SSC

Disqualified - Run 2 (6)

75 31283 NESBITT Ross 2002 GSR

86 22465 LOVE Samuel 2002 BSA

88 36686 MARSHALL Jonathan 2002 BSA

89 21886 HILLMAN Ben 2002 BSA

102 SHAW Conor 2002 BSA

105 ELLIS Hamish 2002 IMP Gate 4

Technical Delegate
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BSA championships 2015

U14 Boys
Slalom

Penalty calculation race 2

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8014.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:28  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 177.62 177.62 0.00

2 51 20481 HUDSON Thomas 2001 BSA 224.00 - -

3 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 186.48 186.48 3.60

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 189.65 189.65 30.60

5 65 31314 MCLEW Christopher 2001 GSR 426.43 - -

6 42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA 200.71 200.71 44.18

7 48 19524 DOYLE Jake 2001 208.77 208.77 52.20

8 73 31505 LANGMUIR Calum 2002 SSC - - -

9 90 20880 GILLETT James 2002 SPR - - -

10 49 31379 ALDRIDGE Charlie 2001 SSC 227.22 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 50 30923 VINTER Owen 2001 GSR 177.62

3 47 19196 CASE George 2001 BSA 186.48

4 45 19051 WEEKS Oliver 2001 DRA 189.65

DNF 46 30952 RANKIN Charles 2001 BSA 198.14

6 42 20988 ROBERTSON Ewan 2001 BSA 200.71

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 952.60

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 963.23

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 130.58

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1785.25 / 10 178.53

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 178.53

  

Technical Delegate
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BSA Championships 2015

U16 Girls 
Slalom

Official ranking race

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

D Tee
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 157.62 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9016.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:44  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 5 20256 DANENBERGSONS Shana 2000 U16 EVO 44.87 45.02 1:29.89 157.62

2 20 20972 HUGEC Nicole 2000 U16 EVO 44.55 45.71 1:30.26 0.37 160.58

3 6 19498 LILLYWHITE Alexandra 1999 U16 AMB 47.00 44.46 1:31.46 1.57 170.20

4 38 BAIRD Genevieve 1999 PER 46.42 45.37 1:31.79 1.90 172.84

5 12 21900 REBERT Abby 2000 U16 BSA 47.99 46.74 1:34.73 4.84 196.39

6 2 31088 STILL Ruby 1999 U16 GSR 47.70 47.05 1:34.75 4.86 196.55

7 8 20208 HOSKINS Isabella 1999 U16 BSA 48.07 47.40 1:35.47 5.58 202.31

8 16 20317 WALTON Kirsten 2000 U16 LIO 49.65 46.62 1:36.27 6.38 208.72

9 19 20840 SNOW Elise 1999 U16 EVO 49.71 46.94 1:36.65 6.76 211.77

10 18 41910 GORRINGE Cerys 2000 U16 51.05 48.34 1:39.39 9.50 233.71

11 29 31239 GRAY Hannah 2000 U16 ASC 51.25 49.51 1:40.76 10.87 244.69

12 11 19275 GREAVES Rebecca 1999 U16 EVO 52.08 50.46 1:42.54 12.65 258.94

13 27 31191 BROWN Rachel 2000 U16 GDN 52.74 50.45 1:43.19 13.30 264.15

14 1 19628 COOPER Lauren 1999 U16 SAS 54.04 49.62 1:43.66 13.77 267.91

15 25 20602 SMIDT-WALLIS Brielle 2000 U16 SUR 54.54 52.38 1:46.92 17.03 294.03

16 33 31369 WINTHROP Zoe 1999 U16 LSR 55.97 54.17 1:50.14 20.25 319.82

17 31 21535 HYDE Gussie 2000 U16 SPR 55.81 54.77 1:50.58 20.69 323.34

18 28 31200 MACPHERSON Claire 2000 U16 SSC 56.58 55.35 1:51.93 22.04 334.16

19 37 45200 WILSON Ceri 2000 U16 BSA 1:02.48 57.96 2:00.44 30.55 402.32

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

30 31209 PRESSLIE Jessica 2000 U16 HLD

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (15)

3 30927 PRICE Rhona 1999 U16 SSC

4 19453 LOEFFEN-GALLAGHER Hannah 2000 U16

7 21939 GRIFFITHS Nia 2000 U16

9 18918 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Katya 1999 U16

10 20367 BRUCE Abigail 2000 U16 EVO

13 18318 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 U16 TEL

14 18919 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Lucy 2000 U16

15 19831 LISMORE Sophie 1999 U16 BSA

21 31208 ALLAN Tabitha 2000 U16 GDN

22 31469 DAVIS Meghan 2000 U16 BSA

23 31275 MCKINLAY Victoria 2000 U16 GSR

24 31100 LAWRIE Alannah 1999 U16 SSC

34 36610 MORRISON Hannah 1999 U16 GDN

35 22474 CALDINI Hannah 2000 U16 BSA

36 22513 EDWARDES-KER Nathalie 1999 U16 DHO

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

32 21956 HOUGHTON Philippa 1999 U16 SPR 1:05.08

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

17 21795 MAGENES Caterina 2000 U16 EVO 46.57 Gate 7
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

D Tee
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

APPLIED PENALTY : 157.62 F = 720

VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA Championships 2015

U16 Girls 

Slalom

Official ranking race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9016.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:44  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

26 21528 PANTELI Charlotte 1999 U16 BSA 51.23 Gate 18

Technical Delegate
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BSA Championships 2015

U16 Girls 
Slalom

Penalty calculation race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2015  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR9016.972  /  03/01/2015 at 20:54  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 5 20256 DANENBERGSONS Shana 2000 EVO 181.46 181.46 0.00

2 20 20972 HUGEC Nicole 2000 EVO 228.39 - -

3 6 19498 LILLYWHITE Alexandra 1999 AMB 139.81 139.81 12.58

4 12 21900 REBERT Abby 2000 BSA 200.65 200.65 38.77

5 2 31088 STILL Ruby 1999 GSR 186.18 186.18 38.93

6 8 20208 HOSKINS Isabella 1999 BSA 177.70 177.70 44.69

7 16 20317 WALTON Kirsten 2000 LIO 212.92 - -

8 19 20840 SNOW Elise 1999 EVO 224.43 - -

9 18 41910 GORRINGE Cerys 2000 219.90 - -

10 29 31239 GRAY Hannah 2000 ASC 275.25 - -

  

Best 5 at start

3 6 19498 LILLYWHITE Alexandra 1999 AMB 139.81

DNF 13 18318 KRAHELSKI Alicja 2000 TEL 160.00

DNF 3 30927 PRICE Rhona 1999 SSC 170.17

6 8 20208 HOSKINS Isabella 1999 BSA 177.70

DNF 9 18918 BINGLE-WILLIAMS Katya 1999 177.71

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 825.39

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 885.80

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 134.97

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1576.22 / 10 157.62

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 157.62

  

Technical Delegate



VolaSoftControlPdf

BSA Championships 2015

U16 Boys
Slalom

Official ranking race

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

D Tee
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

LIST n°314     APPLIED PENALTY : 163.70 F = 720

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2014  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8016.972  /  05/01/2015 at 11:20  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 93 22129 BRUNO Benjamin 1999 U16 41.69 41.90 1:23.59 163.70

2 42 30869 TROUP Kieran 2000 U16 GDN 41.40 42.38 1:23.78 0.19 165.34

3 66 17963 BREESE Nathan 1999 U16 42.29 42.11 1:24.40 0.81 170.68

4 55 19362 DEIGHTON Toby 1999 U16 AMB 42.33 43.39 1:25.72 2.13 182.05

5 50 30919 BUCHAN Scott 1999 U16 SSC 43.12 43.16 1:26.28 2.69 186.87

6 48 31089 WRIGHT Dewar 1999 U16 SSC 44.00 43.41 1:27.41 3.82 196.60

7 44 19363 DEIGHTON Harry 2000 U16 BSA 44.01 43.54 1:27.55 3.96 197.81

8 56 31213 WAITT Scott 2000 U16 SSC 44.04 44.60 1:28.64 5.05 207.20

9 61 31125 WAITT Stuart 1999 U16 SSC 45.06 44.37 1:29.43 5.84 214.00

10 58 20398 TARANTELLI Leone 1999 U16 BSA 45.05 45.35 1:30.40 6.81 222.36

11 74 31452 HAYWARD Euan 1999 U16 SFR 46.26 45.20 1:31.46 7.87 231.49

12 47 21546 LUKE Charlie 2000 U16 DHO 46.41 45.79 1:32.20 8.61 237.86

13 64 20543 LODER Edward 1999 U16 AMB 47.35 46.42 1:33.77 10.18 251.39

14 83 31201 SIMPSON Andrew 2000 U16 GDN 47.98 47.02 1:35.00 11.41 261.98

15 46 31154 CARRUTHERS Harry 1999 U16 SSC 51.66 43.73 1:35.39 11.80 265.34

16 62 20399 TARANTELLI Uberto 2000 U16 BSA 49.41 47.61 1:37.02 13.43 279.38

17 84 31512 WOOD Edmund 1999 U16 DHO 48.53 49.13 1:37.66 14.07 284.89

18 72 31102 GREENSHIELDS Andrew 1999 U16 SSC 48.17 53.48 1:41.65 18.06 319.26

19 77 31139 MCNICOL Archie 1999 U16 GSC 52.77 49.74 1:42.51 18.92 326.67

20 87 20710 WILMOT Jack 2000 U16 SPR 52.66 51.44 1:44.10 20.51 340.36

21 79 20848 VICKERS Charlie 1999 U16 SPR 53.31 51.30 1:44.61 21.02 344.76

22 76 20376 GOSS Alfie 1999 U16 HEM 54.10 50.67 1:44.77 21.18 346.13

23 59 19733 DAVEY Joseph 2000 U16 SPR 56.57 49.08 1:45.65 22.06 353.71

24 89 31488 SHEPHERD Calum 2000 U16 ASC 54.08 52.01 1:46.09 22.50 357.50

25 69 20184 NEWTON William 2000 U16 WGC 57.96 49.68 1:47.64 24.05 370.85

26 90 41934 MUNDAY William 2000 U16 55.65 53.02 1:48.67 25.08 379.73

27 91 31282 NESBITT Kieran 2000 U16 GSR 49.23 1:02.91 1:52.14 28.55 409.61

28 92 21563 WILLIAMS Lewis 1999 U16 AVO 58.64 58.78 1:57.42 33.83 455.09

29 95 MORGAN Jack 2000 U16 SG 53.01 1:08.36 2:01.37 37.78 489.12

30 88 31234 HALL Adam 2000 U16 ASC 1:15.55 51.34 2:06.89 43.30 536.66

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

70 31132 BROWN Harry 1999 U16 SSC

71 19756 ELLISS Harry 2000 U16 SPR

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (16)

41 19987 PITKETHLY Calum 1999 U16 AMB

43 31097 CHRISTEY David 1999 U16 BSA

45 31025 CROCKART Tom 2000 U16 SSC

49 30974 SANDLAND Alasdair 2000 U16 GSR

51 19993 CHAPMAN Lloyd 1999 U16 SZR

54 31087 ROSS Lyle 1999 U16 SSC

57 20603 DIXON Rory 1999 U16 EVO

60 20832 CALDWELL Patrick 2000 U16 EVO

63 31197 ANDERSON Ewen 2000 U16 SSC

65 20377 O'NEILL Jack 1999 U16 BSA

67 31182 DICKSON Bailey 2000 U16 GSR
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE M Berry (GBR)
REFEREE A Ilieva (BG)
CHIEF OF RACE E Guest (GBR)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE Les Vertes des Houches
START 1570 m
FINISH 1450 m
DROP 120 m
HOMOLOGATION 10453/01/12

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

D Tee
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

M Vinter
- A - R Innes
- B - A Buckland
- C - L Dilworth

GATES 45 45
DIRECTIONS 44 44
STARTING TIME 9.30 12.00

WEATHER : overcast SNOW : firm TEMPERATURE S : 1°    F : 1°

LIST n°314     APPLIED PENALTY : 163.70 F = 720
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BSA Championships 2015

U16 Boys

Slalom

Official ranking race

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2014  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8016.972  /  05/01/2015 at 11:20  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

68 41661 THOMAS Cyffin 2000 U16 DRA

73 17701 GASH Morgan 1999 U16 PSC

78 19629 COOPER Jordan 1999 U16 SAS

85 30827 PATTERSON Ross 1999 U16 SSC

86 30987 THOMSON Ross 1999 U16 SSC

Disqualified - Run 1 (3)

80 31221 SMITH Peter 2000 U16 SSC

94 22482 JOHN Freddie 2000 U16 SPR

96 20761 LEE Dexter 2000 U16 EVO

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

53 19125 HEGINBOTHAM Matthew 2000 U16 BSA 43.47

75 21395 ROGERS Marcus 1999 U16 BSA 46.63

82 21408 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie 2000 U16 51.06

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

52 20416 AVENT Mathieu 1999 U16 49.27

81 19273 DENDLE George 2000 U16 50.59

Technical Delegate
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BSA Championships 2015

U16 Boys
Slalom

Penalty calculation

Tag HeuerTag HeuerVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.27

03/01/2014  /  LES HOUCHES (GBR)  /  BSA GBR8016.972  /  05/01/2015 at 11:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Nation Region Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 93 22129 BRUNO Benjamin 1999 - - -

2 42 30869 TROUP Kieran 2000 172.45 172.45 1.64

3 66 17963 BREESE Nathan 1999 234.30 - -

4 55 19362 DEIGHTON Toby 1999 170.84 170.84 18.35

5 50 30919 BUCHAN Scott 1999 180.60 180.60 23.17

6 48 31089 WRIGHT Dewar 1999 192.59 192.59 32.90

7 44 19363 DEIGHTON Harry 2000 168.92 168.92 34.11

8 56 31213 WAITT Scott 2000 206.46 - -

9 61 31125 WAITT Stuart 1999 224.66 - -

10 58 20398 TARANTELLI Leone 1999 221.72 - -

  

Best 5 at start

7 44 19363 DEIGHTON Harry 2000 168.92

DNF 49 30974 SANDLAND Alasdair 2000 169.55

4 55 19362 DEIGHTON Toby 1999 170.84

2 42 30869 TROUP Kieran 2000 172.45

DSQ 96 20761 LEE Dexter 2000 180.05

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 861.81

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 885.40

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 110.17

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 1637.04 / 10 163.70

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 163.70

  

Technical Delegate


